



निर्यात निरीक्षण परिषद्

(आई एस ओ 9001 : 2015 प्रमाणित संस्थान) (वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

EXPORT INSPECTION COUNCIL (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Organisation)

(Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India)

RTIC-17-076/2017-18/

ORDER

30th November, 2017

Subject: Appeal made by Shri Pratik Jain, Delhi under Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Facts of the Case:

Shri Pratik Jain, Delhi vide his letter dated 01st November, 2017 has made an appeal under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act 2005, against his RTI application request dated 21st August, 2017.

Vide his RTI application dated 21st August, 2017, Shri Pratik Jain, Delhi had sought the information regarding details of recruitment of vacancy no. 1617/03, against advertisement no. 2016/02.

CPIO, EIC-Delhi vide online reply dated 31st August, 2017, provided the information to the applicant.

Aggrieved by the reply of CPIO, EIC-Delhi the applicant has raised an appeal under Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act 2005 vide his letter dated 01st November, 2017.

The applicant, in his appeal, has requested to provide the information.

4022

CPIO, EIC-Delhi has preferred not to raise any comment on the appeal of the applicant as they have already provided the information to applicant and they state that they have nothing to append.

Orders:

I find no infirmity in the reply of CPIO, EIC-Delhi therefore dispose the appeal without any further directions to CPIO, EIC-Delhi.

This disposes off the appeal of Shri Pratik Jain, Delhi.

In case you intend to prefer an appeal, as per Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, you may do so to Chief Information Commission, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bikaji Cama Place New Delhi – 110066, within 90 days of the receipt of this letter.

Dr. Amit Sharma Joint Director & FAA

Shri Pratik Jain R/o B-35, 2nd Floor, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092

1. Shri Wasi Asghar, AD & CPIO, RTI Cell, EIC, Delhi.

2. Shri Kushal Kumar, AD, EIC, Delhi - for uploading on website.